SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 10-10

Appointment of Alternate Chairperson of the Commission on Mental Health

WHEREAS, the Superior Court has authority to appoint the alternate Chairperson of the Commission on Mental Health, pursuant to D.C. Code Ann. § 21-502(d)(2010 ed.).

NOW, THEREFORE, it is by the Court,

ORDERED, that Magistrate Judge John F. McCabe be and is hereby appointed as the alternate Chairperson of the Commission on Mental Health, pursuant to D.C. Code Ann. § 21-502(d)(2010 ed.), to act as Chairperson in the absence of the permanent Chairperson.

SO ORDERED.

Ç	Lee. F. Satterfield Chief Judge
Date: August 11, 2010	/s/_
BY THE COURT	

Copies to:
All Judges
Executive Officer
Clerk of the Court
Division Directors
Library
Daily Washington Law Reporter
Public Defender Service, Mental Health Division
U.S. Attorney's Office for the District of Columbia, Special Proceedings Branch
Office of the Attorney General, Mental Health Division